

45 M A C T 293/25

RAHUL Vs. AMAN BHATNAGAR

02.09.2025

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar Mishra , Ld. counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Raghav Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/ Insurance Company.

Ld counsel for petitioner has filed Vakalatnama today. Same is taken on record. Ld counsel for R1 & R2 filed written statement. Although issues are already framed the WS is taken on record.

Ld counsel for petitioner has also filed an application for assessment of disability of the petitioner. The application is allowed. The MS BSA Hospital is directed to constitute a board to assess the disability of petitioner and file report on NDOH. Petitioner has directed to appear before the court for the necessary assessment.

Matter is pending before Ld LC for recording evidence. Ld LC is directed to conclude the evidence and file report on NDOH.

List on 25.11.2025.

Copy of order be given dasti to the petitioner.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.09.2025