

50 M A C T 293/25
RAHUL Vs. AMAN BHATNAGAR

19.01.2026

Present: Ms. Sangeeta, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Babita Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for R1 and R2
alongwith R1 in person.

Sh. Raghav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

This matter was last listed on 02.09.2025 when the matter was fixed for 25.11.2025 for report of Ld. LC. However, as per the cause list maintained by Reader, the file was taken up on 24.11.2025 also and undersigned being on leave, matter was posted for today by the Reader. However, the file was again taken up on 25.11.2025 and on that date, 25.11.2025 i.e. 26.11.2025 (25.11.2025 being declared holiday) matter was posted for pre lok adalat hearing on 09.12.2025.

After that, there is no ordersheet either of 09.12.2025 or of 24.11.2025.

It is submitted by Id. Counsels that in the Layers, the matter is listed for today and it was also listed on 24.11.2025, therefore, they appeared on 24.11.2025.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels that before Ld. LC, no evidence has started as petitioner has not appeared. It appears that petitioner is waiting for disability certificate as there is notice to BSA Hospital to file disability certificate. Therefore, fresh **notice** be issued to MS BSA Hospital to forward the disability certificate on NDOH.

Ld. LC is also directed to conclude evidence and file report on NDOH.

List on 24.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.01.2026