

**51 M A C T 293/25**  
**RAHUL Vs. AMAN BHATNAGAR**

24.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sangeeta, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Babita, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.  
Sh. Raghav Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.  
Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical Official from  
BSA Hospital (through VC).

The disability certificate of petitioner is received.  
Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

At joint request of parties, list for pre lok adalat  
hearing on 20.04.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**24.03.2026**